
SSE Wildcats Girls' Football Centres in Hertfordshire

Centre Venue Town Postcode Day Time Cost Contact Name Contact Email

Abbots Langley YMCA Abbots Langley WD5 0GU Tuesday 6:00pm £3.00 Gareth Ball gareth.ball@oneymca.org

Berkhampstead Ashlyns School Berkhampstead HP4 3AH Tuesday 5:00pm £3.00 Paul Russell paul.russel1@ntlworld.com

MRFA Bishops Stortford High School Bishops Stortford CM23 3LU Thursday 5:00pm £3.00 Michael Richardson michael@mrfa.co.uk

C&S Coaching Goffs School Cheshunt EN7 5QW Tuesday 6:30pm £2.50 Charlotte Grogan coachingwithcharlotte@gmail.com

Apex University of Hertfordshire Hatfield AL10 9AB Wednesday 5:00pm £3.00 Stewart Hunt stewart.hunt@apex360.co.uk

Hemel Hempstead Town Hemel School Hemel Hempstead HP1 1TX Monday 6:00pm £3.00 Charlene Turturici charleneturturici@hotmail.co.uk

Herts Girls FC Leverstock Green School Hemel Hempstead HP2 4SA Thursday 6:00pm £3.00 Richard Rogers hertsgirlsfc@gmail.com

Broxbourne United Sheredes School Hoddeston EN11 8LL Saturday 11:15pm £3.00 Samuel Morgan sammorgan1984@hotmail.co.uk

Stevenage FC  Foundation Letchworth GC Eagles Letchworth SG6 2EN Wednesday 6:00pm £2.00 Dani Burge danib@stevenagefc.com

Lea Sports PSG Pirton School Pirton SG5 3PS Wednesday 5:00pm £3.00 Catherine Cardy cwo@leasports.com

Royston Town Youth Meridian School Royston SG8 7JH Thursday 5:00pm £3.00 Frankie Westoby roystontownyouth@gmail.com

Harvesters Harvesters FC St. Albans AL4 0HR Thursday 4:30pm £3.00 Georgina Cooper georgina.cooper@harvestersfc.co.uk

St Albans City Youth Nicholas Breakspear School St. Albans AL4 OTT Sunday 12:30pm £3.00 Mervyn Morgan mervyn@cityyouthfc.com

Stevenage FC  Foundation Marriotts School Stevenage SG2 0AN Saturday 10:00am £3.00 Dani Burge danib@stevenagefc.com

Bury Rangers Wodson Park Ware SG12 0UQ Saturday 10:00am £3.00 Jamie Southwell jamiesouthwell5@outlook.com

Ware Youth FC Trinity Playing Fields Ware SG12 7PZ Sunday 9:30am £3.00 Kevin Lamb kevinlamb@wareyouthfc.com

Ware Youth FC Trinity Playing Fields Ware SG12 7PZ Tuesday 6:15pm £3.00 Kevin Lamb kevinlamb@wareyouthfc.com

Watford Woodside Woodside Leisure Centre Watford WD25 7HH Friday 4:15pm £1.00 Leanne Rodriguez leannerodriguez@everyoneactive.com

Premier Sport WGC FC (Herns Way) Welwyn AL7 1TA Sunday 11:00am £3.00 Jason Coughlan jcoughlan@premier-education.com

She Can Play Gosling Welwyn AL8 6XE Tuesday 5:00pm £3.00 Kat Clifton info@shecanplay.uk
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